

Contact: Jessica Pelnar, Director of Advancement Jpelnar@immanuelbrookfield.org 262-781-7140 office 414-702-6707 mobile

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 08, 2022

IMMANUEL PRINCIPAL, A.J. AMLING, WINS STATEWIDE LEADERSHIP AWARD

NAMED RECIPIENT OF THE HERB KOHL FOUNDATION PRINCIPAL LEADERSHIP AWARD

BROOKFIELD April 8, 2022 – Immanuel Lutheran School proudly announces Principal, A.J. Amling as the 2022 recipient of The Herb Kohl Foundation Principal Leadership Award. Mr. Amling is one of only four private school principals selected for this honor in the state of Wisconsin.

"Mr. Amling embodies the mission of Immanuel Lutheran Church, School, and Child Care to glorify God and make disciples. His servant heart shows in his interactions with students, families, staff, and fellow leaders. A.J. meets challenges head-on and seeks solutions that glorify God and honors the individuals he serves every day. He intentionally seeks ways to celebrate all of the amazing things our students and staff accomplish on a daily basis," says Tracy Parker, Assistant Principal.

Since 2012, Mr. Amling has provided Immanuel with strong leadership, both in the classroom and as an administrator. Mr. Amling accepted the role of principal in the 2020-2021 school year and has successfully navigated leadership during a worldwide pandemic, while safely keeping our school and child care open for in-person learning. With Mr. Amling's leadership, Immanuel focuses on individual learning styles, equipping every student with the tools necessary to grow exponentially and reach their God-given potential.

Potential families are seeking faith based learning, a secure campus, and diversity. Parents want a diverse population, and when they walk the halls of Immanuel, they see first-hand how having a diverse student body will make for an exceptional academic experience for their child.

Located one mile west of Milwaukee, Immanuel Lutheran Church, School, and Childcare serves more than 485 children from six weeks old through eighth grade and was founded along with the congregation in 1912. Immanuel remains steadfast in its commitment to serve a diverse student body, training future leaders for excellence, while leading Christ-centered, purpose-filled lives.